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Poll Methodology

From January 10-19, 2020, The Texas Lyceum conducted a 1000 person telephone survey of adult citizens from the state of Texas. The survey utilized
a stratified probability sample design, with respondents being randomly selected at the level of the household and questioned by live interviewers. The
survey also employed a randomized cell phone supplement, with 60 percent of completed interviews being conducted among cell phone only or cell
phone dominant households. A Spanish-language instrument was developed and bilingual interviewers offered respondents a chance to participate in
English or Spanish. On average, respondents completed the interview in 15 minutes. To ensure an appropriate sub-sample of unregistered citizens,
a supplement of 200 interviews among Texas adults confirmed as unregistered was completed online. This yields a total statewide sample of 1,200
adults, 920 of whom are registered voters according to self-reports. The final data set is weighted by race/ethnicity, age and gender to achieve
representativeness as defined by the Texas Department State Health Services 2019 population projections for non-election specific items. For items
covering voting preferences in the 2020 Texas primary and general elections, the responses of registered voters are weighted by race/ethnicity, age and
gender to achieve representativeness of the state’s registered voter population. The overall margin of error for the poll is +/- 2.83 percentage points for
the full sample and +/-3.23 percentage points for registered voters, with a larger margin of error for sub-samples.



General Political Evaluations

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not
very interested, or not at all interested?

Percent

Extremely interested 34

Somewhat interested 41

Not very interested 15

Not at all interested 11
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Extremely interested 14.8 28.2 40.2 55.8  40.9 26.6 37.1 35.0 28.4 34.9 21.1 43.1 46.6 25.3 428 16.7
Somewhat interested 43.1 36.2 452 36.1 37.5 43.8 36.6 42.1 474 30.7 40.2 40.4 42.0 39.8 394 43.2
Not very interested 26.3 17.8 8.0 5.7 126 16.4 15.4 14.1 14.7 9.1 20.5 10.5 8.1 18.7  10.0 22.8
Not at all interested 15.8 17.8 6.6 2.4 9.0 13.2 11.0 8.8 9.5 25.4 18.2 6.0 3.3 16.1 7.8 17.2

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Extremely interested — 39.1 9.7 39.7 53.7 19.9 34.1 9.7 41.9 14.7 52.1 35.7 38.4 28.2
Somewhat interested 43.4 32.7 42.2 33.2 55.2 49.6 32.7 40.9 47.3 40.0 42.2 39.8 40.5
Not very interested 119 309 8.9 8.9 16.5 12.0 309 12.1 16.6 3.8 12.2 14.1 16.7
Not at all interested 56 26.7 9.2 4.2 8.4 4.4 26.7 5.1 21.3 4.2 9.9 7.6 14.7




Q3. Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

Percent

Right direction 41

Off on the wrong track 59

Don’t know 0
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Right direction 30.6 385 47.8 455 458 35.8 51.9 20.1 34.7 31.5 35.6 45.5 41.8 40.1  45.6 324
Off on the wrong track 69.4 61.5 52.2 545 54.2 64.2 48.1 79.9 65.3 68.5 64.4 54.5 58.2 59.9 544 67.6
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Right direction 16.7  30.6 72 17.4 18 13.4  30.6 62.3 59.8 81.6 64.9 214 274
Off on the wrong track  83.3 69.4 28 82.6 82 86.6 69.4 37.7 40.2 18.4 35.1 78.6 72.6
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0







Q4. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? [OPEN-ENDED)]

Percent

Border security

Civil Rights/Freedom
Don’t know / No response
Education

Environment

Federal spending/budget deficit
Foreign affairs/policy
Gender equality

Guns

Health care 1
Homelessness

Immigration 1
Impeachment

Middle East unrest
Moral decline

National debt

National security/terrorism
Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship
Police

Political corruption/leadership

Race relations/racial issues/ethnicity
Social welfare programs

Taxes

The economy

Trump/ the President

Unemployment /jobs
Unity / Division of country
Wars / less military intervention overseas
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Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent

Border security 1.5 4.1 3.6 4.6 3.8 3.0 4.7 1.7 3.0 0.0 3.0 3.7 4.3 2.8 4.1 2.4
Civil Rights/Freedom 1.0 0.9 05 1.3 0.4 1.3 1.0 1.5 0.7 0.0 0.6 1.1 1.1 0.7 0.7 1.0
Don’t know / No response 0.6 0.8 1.7 2.0 0.9 1.6 1.7 0.5 1.1 0.0 0.8 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.6 0.4
Education 1.0 1.4 08 22 0.8 1.6 0.8 1.5 1.9 0.0 1.5 1.0 1.8 0.9 0.9 1.7
Environment 6.9 4.2 2.9 2.1 5.1 3.0 3.8 2.0 4.2 8.4 2.7 5.6 3.1 4.7 4.1 3.8
Federal spending/budget deficit 0.0 0.0 1.8 1.5 1.3 0.3 1.5 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 0.6
Foreign affairs/policy 0.4 0.6 2.7 24 0.9 2.1 1.7 2.8 1.2 0.0 1.6 1.2 2.4 0.9 1.9 0.9
Gender equality 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.5
Guns 2.6 2.8 1.0 1.5 1.7 2.1 1.8 2.7 2.2 0.0 2.3 1.6 1.5 2.2 1.1 3.5
Health care 49 11.0 150 10.2 9.3 12.0 12.2 11.0 9.0 8.8 9.5 11.8 13.7 8.8 11.2 9.8
Homelessness 2.7 1.6 21 23 2.2 2.1 2.2 1.8 2.6 0.0 2.4 2.1 1.4 2.7 2.3 1.9
Immigration 7.3 6.7 144 121 119 8.6 10.1 8.6 10.4 13.3 8.4 11.4 11.1 9.7 127 5.8
Impeachment 0.3 1.5 2.6 2.8 1.2 2.4 1.5 1.2 2.4 1.5 1.9 1.7 2.4 1.4 1.9 1.7
Middle East unrest 11.2 8.2 1.7 26 4.2 7.4 5.2 7.1 7.4 0.0 8.4 4.1 3.3 7.5 4.0 9.2
Moral decline 3.2 1.9 1.6 5.3 2.2 3.1 3.1 1.3 1.6 7.7 2.3 2.9 3.9 1.9 2.3 3.1
National debt 1.0 1.2 1.0 19 1.6 0.8 1.0 2.0 1.3 0.8 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.3
National security/terrorism 0.6 8.3 6.4 55 4.8 6.0 6.1 5.1 4.1 8.0 4.5 6.5 6.0 5.1 6.7 3.5
Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 2.7 2.5 2.7 56 3.5 2.8 4.5 1.9 2.3 0.0 2.4 3.6 2.4 3.6 3.7 2.2
Police 0.0 4.1 0.0 1.8 2.7 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.6 17.5 2.2 0.6 0.6 2.0 2.2 0.2
Political corruption/leadership 3.0 3.6 87 79 7.2 4.5 6.0 7.4 6.2 0.0 3.7 7.8 9.5 3.5 6.7 4.0
Race relations/racial issues/ethnicity 6.5 2.9 21 12 2.5 3.9 1.0 5.0 5.2 4.2 4.7 2.1 1.9 41 2.5 44
Social welfare programs 3.1 1.1 0.9 0.8 1.4 1.5 24 1.1 0.7 0.0 2.0 1.2 0.7 1.9 1.2 2.0
Taxes 2.4 1.4 00 04 1.5 0.6 0.9 0.0 1.6 0.0 1.1 1.1 0.8 1.1 0.2 2.4
The economy 6.2 7.4 85 54 9.2 5.1 6.6 6.4 8.7 3.0 6.7 7.3 8.0 6.5 6.6 7.5
Trump/ the President 14.3 6.0 78 9.0 6.8 11.2 7.3 13.6 9.7 8.6 10.9 6.7 7.0 10.3 8.0 11.1
Unemployment/jobs 2.3 4.3 25 25 3.6 2.4 3.0 4.4 2.1 5.0 4.0 2.3 1.5 3.9 2.7 3.4
Unity / Division of country 8.1 5.0 3.8 33 44 5.6 5.0 1.9 4.8 11.8 5.0 5.6 4.7 5.2 5.1 5.2
Wars / less military intervention overseas 6.0 6.3 33 L7 4.6 44 44 6.4 4.5 1.6 4.9 3.5 3.2 5.3 3.3 6.7




Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate

Border security 1.3 08 73 1.5 1.1 1.1 08 5.7 44 9.3 6.3 1.1 1.9
Civil Rights/Freedom 1.0 03 1.0 0.6 0.6 26 0.3 1.4 1.4 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9
Don’t know / No response 0.7 1.0 18 0.4 1.7 0.0 1.0 3.1 2.2 1.0 1.3 1.0 1.0
Education 1.3 16 08 2.1 0.9 0.0 1.6 1.1 0.7 0.8 0.8 1.1 1.6
Environment 65 32 19 4.0 6.4 128 3.2 2.1 2.8 1.4 3.2 6.7 3.7
Federal spending/budget deficit 0.6 0.0 1.5 0.7 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.6 1.8 1.3 1.2 0.2
Foreign affairs/policy 2.6 0.4 1.0 2.4 2.6 2.9 0.4 1.0 1.5 0.7 1.2 0.7 2.4
Gender equality 06 00 00 0.5 0.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.4
Guns 23 16 16 0.8 3.4 41 1.6 0.0 3.7 1.1 1.6 2.3 2.2
Health care 122 103 94 13.7 11.8 9.2 10.3 16.6 9.3 7.0 8.7 8.5 13.4
Homelessness 1.3 39 22 0.6 2.5 1.1 3.9 2.1 3.0 1.9 3.0 24 1.2
Immigration 6.3 3.7 178 6.2 8.0 3.9 37 17.7 13.7 19.9 15.6 6.3 6.9
Impeachment 1.8 17 19 2.5 1.4 08 1.7 0.0 0.6 3.2 2.2 0.3 22
Middle East unrest 49 11.8 4.0 4.2 6.9 3.3 11.8 3.3 7.3 2.4 5.6 6.3 6.2
Moral decline 21 44 24 1.1 1.0 6.3 44 4.0 0.7 2.8 3.2 44 1.3
National debt 09 13 16 0.0 1.8 1.5 1.3 2.7 3.1 0.4 1.6 1.0 1.0
National security/terrorism 34 47 80 4.5 3.1 1.2 47 3.0 8.1 9.8 7.5 4.1 4.3
Polarization/Gridlock/Partisanship 1.5 36 4.7 2.7 0.0 1.1 3.6 4.8 1.6 6.3 3.3 2.2 3.5
Police 09 00 29 0.6 1.9 0.0 0.0 1.1 9.5 0.0 0.6 0.3 3.0
Political corruption/leadership 6.2 44 58 6.5 4.6 8.0 4.4 5.7 3.6 7.0 6.7 4.3 5.6
Race relations/racial issues/ethnicity 45 42 14 3.6 5.6 48 4.2 1.3 2.0 1.1 3.4 3.3 3.2
Social welfare programs 1.0 22 15 0.3 1.2 25 22 2.3 3.3 0.3 0.5 1.5 2.5
Taxes 1.8 00 08 2.8 1.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 0.8 2.2 0.6
The economy 6.1 70 77 5.8 7.3 5.1 7.0 5.8 6.7 8.9 7.8 5.7 6.2
Trump/ the President 156 85 23 20.0 10.4 13.3 85 2.9 0.7 3.0 3.7 18.2 9.3
Unemployment/jobs 34 31 21 2.1 4.5 49 3.1 2.3 2.6 1.8 2.3 5.1 2.2
Unity / Division of country 42 79 46 4.7 4.1 32 79 5.3 3.6 4.8 3.2 3.6 7.8
Wars / less military intervention overseas 50 84 20 5.2 4.2 54 84 2.0 2.5 1.8 3.7 4.7 5.3




Q5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? [OPEN-ENDED)]

Percent

Abortion

Border security

Crime and drugs

Don’t know / No response
Education

Energy

Environment

Gun violence/gun control
Health care
Homelessness

Immigration 1
Legalize Marijuana

Moral decline

Political corruption/leadership

Population growth

Social Equality / Racism

Social welfare programs

State government spending [i.e. too much spending]
Taxes

The economy

Transportation/roads/traffic
Unemployment /jobs

Unity / Division of country
Water supply
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Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent

Abortion 0.0 0.4 0.4 00 0.2 0.3 0.3 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.7
Border security 6.4 8.5 10.1  10.9 8.6 9.2 12.3 2.7 6.6 9.2 10.9 8.0 9.1 8.8 9.7 8.0
Crime and drugs 5.6 3.0 50 1.1 3.5 4.4 3.2 7.9 4.0 1.5 4.9 3.3 2.9 4.7 2.6 6.0
Don’t know / No response 24 1.5 3.9 6.8 3.1 3.6 4.9 1.6 2.7 0.0 2.5 2.9 3.6 3.2 4.1 1.8
Education 4.4 5.5 51 5.0 5.2 4.8 3.6 6.1 4.1 17.3 5.2 5.3 5.4 4.8 6.2 2.6
Energy 0.0 0.0 03 038 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.3
Environment 3.6 2.1 1.3 1.9 1.5 2.8 2.2 3.1 2.1 0.8 2.0 2.3 2.0 2.2 1.7 2.9
Gun violence/gun control 8.7 9.4 49 72 6.8 8.0 5.5 8.1 8.0 16.8 6.4 8.4 7.4 7.5 6.1 10.0
Health care 5.3 9.7 9.0 10.3 8.8 8.3 8.5 7.1 9.2 8.0 6.7 10.3 10.7 72 102 5.8
Homelessness 1.5 5.2 3.7 19 2.6 4.0 3.3 4.3 3.3 1.5 4.2 2.7 3.7 3.0 3.5 2.9
Immigration 10.2 140 252 259 202 17.3 22.4 12.0 18.4 7.3 12.7 22.2 22.9 16.0 23.7 9.7
Legalize Marijuana 4.9 2.7 2.0 03 3.4 1.8 3.0 1.5 3.0 0.0 4.1 1.6 0.9 3.7 14 4.8
Moral decline 2.1 2.6 2.6 29 2.4 2.6 2.6 1.7 2.6 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.3 2.7 2.5 2.5
Political corruption/leadership 6.7 4.6 6.2 5.7 6.3 5.3 5.6 4.5 6.6 5.2 5.8 5.6 5.9 5.8 4.7 7.5
Population growth 2.6 1.2 1.7 17 1.5 2.1 1.2 2.0 2.8 0.0 2.3 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 2.2
Social Equality / Racism 6.4 2.1 1.1 1.1 2.1 3.1 1.3 5.7 2.9 4.2 3.9 1.7 1.2 3.5 1.8 4.2
Social welfare programs 1.6 24 21 2.7 1.4 2.8 1.9 3.9 2.1 0.8 2.2 1.8 3.0 1.6 2.3 2.0
State government spending [i.e. too much spending] 0.6 1.1 0.2 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.8 0.9 0.0 0.9 0.4 0.3 0.8 0.4 1.1
Taxes 5.0 3.3 41 3.3 44 3.5 3.9 3.8 3.0 9.7 3.9 44 3.9 4.0 4.6 3.1
The economy 3.4 3.9 5.3 5.0 4.3 4.5 4.0 6.5 4.8 1.5 4.8 4.1 3.8 4.8 3.6 5.4
Transportation/roads/traffic 2.0 1.9 1.8 0.6 1.4 1.9 1.3 0.8 1.9 4.7 1.3 1.7 2.1 1.4 1.7 1.8
Unemployment /jobs 4.1 6.3 3.5 26 5.7 2.9 34 8.5 4.3 2.3 4.9 3.8 3.3 4.8 3.6 5.6
Unity / Division of country 10.5 7.5 0.0 09 4.5 4.9 3.9 6.0 6.1 0.0 6.2 4.0 3.1 5.7 2.4 8.8
Water supply 2.0 1.0 04 1.0 1.2 0.9 0.9 0.2 0.4 6.9 0.7 1.3 0.4 1.5 1.6 0.2
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Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate

Abortion 0.3 04 02 0.0 0.9 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.3
Border security 4.0 115 133 2.3 8.0 1.6 11.5 12.9 12.1 14.0 12.2 7.4 7.0
Crime and drugs 45 42 33 4.1 5.6 39 4.2 6.1 5.1 1.4 2.9 7.3 3.1
Don’t know / No response 40 1.7 33 3.3 3.6 6.6 1.7 1.1 2.9 4.3 3.0 1.9 4.2
Education 3.7 48 63 5.7 1.5 24 438 4.5 124 3.8 2.4 5.2 6.6
Energy 0.6 0.0 00 04 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6
Environment 31 26 09 2.4 4.6 25 2.6 2.3 1.8 0.0 1.3 3.0 2.7
Gun violence/gun control 103 6.8 49 9.9 9.9 116 6.8 1.3 2.9 7.2 7.0 9.7 7.1
Health care 106 69 7.0 11.2 11.6 77 6.9 7.1 6.9 7.0 6.6 8.5 10.1
Homelessness 3.5 5.2 2.2 3.7 2.7 4.0 5.2 4.5 2.0 1.5 3.1 3.3 3.6
Immigration 11.8 11.8 29.7 13.8 11.0 8.4 11.8 30.8 19.2 34.8 27.2 11.2 14.3
Legalize Marijuana 3.0 4.2 1.4 1.8 5.3 2.1 4.2 0.0 1.3 1.9 24 2.7 2.9
Moral decline 1.9 30 3.0 1.8 0.7 39 3.0 44 4.7 1.7 2.3 2.4 3.0
Political corruption/leadership 6.7 6.7 4.1 9.2 3.4 5.9 6.7 8.2 2.4 3.6 5.4 8.5 4.9
Population growth 1.6 1.8 2.0 1.1 2.5 1.5 1.8 2.0 3.1 1.4 1.2 2.4 1.6
Social Equality / Racism 4.1 2.1 1.3 2.5 4.2 7.6 2.1 0.0 0.6 2.2 2.0 3.4 2.9
Social welfare programs 28 28 1.1 2.5 2.9 3.5 28 1.0 1.4 1.0 1.0 2.5 3.1
State government spending [i.e. too much spending] 09 08 02 0.4 1.6 1.3 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.8 0.8 0.3
Taxes 3.8 2.4 5.1 2.9 4.7 4.4 2.4 6.4 2.8 5.9 4.7 3.3 4.0
The economy 45 52 3.2 5.1 44 35 5.2 4.3 4.9 1.9 44 4.2 4.1
Transportation/roads/traffic 27 11 09 24 2.7 33 11 1.0 0.0 1.4 0.6 2.3 2.3
Unemployment /jobs 5.6 5.5 2.2 8.0 3.0 3.9 5.5 0.0 3.3 2.4 4.6 5.3 3.6
Unity / Division of country 4.5 74 3.7 4.6 5.1 3.1 74 2.1 8.8 1.5 4.1 4.6 5.7
Water supply 1.5 1.1 0.6 0.9 0.0 55 1.1 0.0 1.3 0.4 0.6 0.0 2.0
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Q6. How well do you think Donald Trump is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job,
somewhat poor job, or very poor job?

Percent

Very good job 27

Somewhat good job 20

Somewhat poor job 16

Very poor job 36

Don’t know 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Very good job 10.5 24.0 36.8 39.0 31.2 23.8 39.6 8.5 17.4 32.8 22.9 30.8 29.1 26.4 345 15.6
Somewhat good job 21.6 24.7 15.1 16.8  20.3 18.9 22.2 12.0 19.4 15.7 18.3 21.6 19.4 19.7 193 20.8
Somewhat poor job 22.7 16.6 13.6 8.1 13.1 18.1 10.8 19.5 20.0 18.5 18.5 14.5 13.5 17.0 139 19.2
Very poor job 44.1 34.0 33.8 343 339 38.8 27.1 58.1 41.5 33.1 39.5 32.0 36.9 36.0 31.7 44.1
Don’t know 1.0 0.7 0.8 1.8 1.6 0.5 0.3 1.9 1.7 0.0 0.8 1.1 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.3

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Very good job 50 12.2 60.7 6.4 3.8 34 122 43.5 36.5 79.3 50.2 8.9 16.0
Somewhat good job 8.9 253 28.0 7.3 11.6 8.6 25.3 34.5 46.7 15.8 23.7 13.0 18.9
Somewhat poor job  20.5 224 6.7 15.0 30.0 189 224 16.3 7.8 2.7 10.4 14.9 21.8
Very poor job 65.4 38.0 4.3 71.2 53.9 69.0 38.0 5.6 8.2 1.7 15.5 62.5 42.6
Don’t know 0.3 2.2 0.4 0.1 0.7 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.7 0.6
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Q7. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Greg Abbott is doing as Texas governor? Would that be
somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Percent

Strongly approve 26

Somewhat approve 37

Somewhat disapprove 19

Strongly disapprove 15

Don’t know 3
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Strongly approve 8.9 23.3 349 383 286 23.8 35.5 14.1 19.3 21.0 17.1 34.1 31.5 22.8 339 13.4
Somewhat approve 46.2 403 322 288 3238 41.4 35.6 37.7 41.0 25.6 41.9 33.6 32.3 40.2 324 46.5
Somewhat disapprove 34.0 17.0 15.5 8.9 189 19.3 13.7 24.4 23.1 24.6 23.6 15.3 16.6 20.7 154 25.9
Strongly disapprove 8.9 18.4 145 179 16.3 13.4 12.4 17.7 15.0 25.5 14.9 14.7 17.0 13.5  16.1 12.0
Don’t know 2.1 1.0 2.9 6.0 3.4 2.0 2.7 6.1 1.6 3.3 2.5 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.1 2.2

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Strongly approve 109 10.3 51.7 14.6 9.6 4.2 10.3 40.9 26.0 69.0 48.4 12.7 12.1
Somewhat approve 32.2 513 352 29.1 41.7 25.0 51.3 414 54.5 23.0 34.8 29.5 45.0
Somewhat disapprove 29.1 24.6 5.6 20.3 31.9 45.7 24.6 7.2 6.8 4.4 9.5 29.5 22.8
Strongly disapprove 241 112 6.2 31.8 12.9 232 11.2 8.5 11.9 2.3 5.6 25.2 17.8
Don’t know 3.7 25 13 4.3 3.9 1.9 25 1.9 0.8 1.3 1.7 3.1 24
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Q8. Would you say that you approve or disapprove of the job that Dan Patrick is doing as Texas’s Lieutenant Governor? Would
that be somewhat or strongly approve/disapprove?

Percent

Strongly approve 18

Somewhat approve 37

Somewhat disapprove 23

Strongly disapprove 16

Don’t know 7
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Strongly approve 9.8 14.9 214 26.7 214 14.3 23.1 11.4 12.8 20.2 11.2 23.4 20.8 159 225 10.1
Somewhat approve 42.8 43.5 33.6 222 312 41.7 38.2 31.1 38.7 23.4 41.7 34.6 30.3 40.5  32.7 44.4
Somewhat disapprove 35.8 23.8 17.1 140 233 22.3 16.1 31.1 28.7 21.9 26.7 20.7 20.1 246 179 31.6
Strongly disapprove 9.6 15.5 176 204 17.1 14.1 13.9 16.8 14.5 30.7 14.3 14.9 20.7 124 18.1 114
Don’t know 2.1 23 103 16.7 6.9 7.6 8.7 9.6 5.3 3.8 6.2 6.4 8.2 6.7 8.7 2.6

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Strongly approve 89 63 34.1 12.3 7.5 29 6.3 30.3 16.4 44.7 32.7 9.9 8.3
Somewhat approve 279 424 432 24.8 33.7 264 424 40.5 55.6 37.6 42.2 29.8 35.7
Somewhat disapprove 30.4 31.1 10.5 21.4 36.8 42.0 31.1 18.7 11.0 7.5 12.1 29.6 29.9
Strongly disapprove 25.9 144 49 33.4 14.7 25.1 14.4 4.4 11.4 1.5 6.1 25.3 19.2
Don’t know 69 58 7.3 8.1 7.2 36 5.8 6.2 5.6 8.6 6.9 54 6.9
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2020 Elections (Registered Voters Only)

Q9. How interested are you in the 2020 presidential election? Are you:

Percent

Extremely interested o7

Very interested 28

Somewhat interested 11

Not at all interested 3
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Extremely interested ~ 40.2  58.6  63.2 59.8 60.1 54.3 59.9 51.6 56.3 42.3 47.4 64.2 62.2 525  62.0 44.8
Very interested 36.4 256 258 282 27.0 29.4 28.0 35.4 23.9 31.7 30.6 25.0 27.7 28.8 26.8 31.7
Somewhat interested 18.6 11.7 9.2 8.3 9.5 13.1 11.1 8.9 11.7 21.0 16.4 8.6 7.2 15.0 8.9 17.7
Not at all interested 4.9 4.2 1.8 3.7 34 3.3 1.0 4.1 8.1 5.0 5.7 2.1 2.9 3.7 2.3 5.8

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Extremely interested 59.0 39.4 61.2 66.6 52.5 48.4  39.4 54.4 42.7 69.3 62.4 62.1 48.5
Very interested 28.2 265 29.1 25.8 27.2 36.1  26.5 39.1 29.0 26.4 24.1 24.8 35.3
Somewhat interested 10.2 24.1 8.0 5.0 15.7 15.5 24.1 5.2 22.2 4.0 10.8 10.7 11.7
Not at all interested 27 99 1.7 2.6 4.6 0.0 99 1.2 6.1 0.3 2.7 2.3 4.5
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Q10. In the presidential primary election in Texas next year, are you more likely to vote in the Democratic or Republican primary
election for president, or are you unlikely to participate in either?

Percent

Republican primary 43

Democratic primary 44

Neither 9

Other/Don’t know 4
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Republican primary 34.9 40.9 456 489 45.0 414 57.0 13.6 32.3 26.0 35.6 49.1 44.8 41.5 48.1 33.7
Democratic primary 50.1 45.9 421 370 434 43.7 31.2 75.4 51.2 51.3 47.0 414 41.3 45.5 40.5 50.1
Neither 13.8 12.2 6.8 5.8 8.1 10.3 8.4 8.6 11.6 9.2 14.8 5.8 7.9 10.5 6.8 15.5
Other/Don’t know 1.2 1.0 5.6 8.3 3.6 4.6 3.4 2.4 4.9 13.4 2.6 3.6 6.1 2.5 4.5 0.7

Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Republican primary 79 31.8 89.3 2.2 10.3 19.9 318 64.0 83.2 98.3 76.0 14.2 26.6
Democratic primary 84.5 22.2 34 93.4 84.9 59.4 222 11.0 6.6 0.3 16.0 78.6 52.4
Neither 5.5 35.6 4.4 2.9 3.8 15.2 35.6 13.0 7.1 1.1 6.2 5.5 14.7
Other/Don’t know 2.1 103 29 1.5 1.0 54 10.3 11.9 3.1 0.3 1.8 1.8 6.3
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Q11. [ASK IF Q10 == “1. Democratic primary” | I’'m going to read a list of candidates for the 2020 Democratic nomination for
president. Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Democratic presidential nominee.

Percent

Pete Buttigieg 6

Joe Biden 28

Don’t know 7

Elizabeth Warren 13

Bernie Sanders 26

Tulsi Gabbard 2

Michael Bloomberg 9

None of the above 4

Tom Steyer 2

Amy Klobuchar 3

Cory Booker 1

Other 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Pete Buttigieg 58 09 92 66 7.7 4.6 7.8 1.4 3.2 242 3.8 9.0 7.9 45 8.1 2.2
Joe Biden 18.6 237 335 320 256 291  25.2 39.1 242 118 25.6 27.0 29.9 258  26.7 31.5
Don’t know 1.6 50 84 123 53 7.8 8.3 7.3 03 211 5.0 5.8 9.7 44 8.1 4.3
Elizabeth Warren 107 171 122 118 107 14.8 188 10.6 9.8 0.0 13.7 13.9 12.7 132 14.0 12.1
Bernie Sanders 575 283 129 104 30.9 225  23.2 24.3 36.0  11.2 31.1 25.6 18.9 31.7 207 32.9
Tulsi Gabbard 00 37 17 11 19 15 1.1 0.0 2.9 6.5 0.5 2.6 1.9 15 25 0.0
Michael Bloomberg 4.7 11.0 9.6 128 7.6 10.7 9.4 6.6 13.0 4.7 10.9 7.9 7.2 11.0 9.2 8.9
None of the above 11 50 49 24 49 2.6 0.6 3.0 46 206 5.5 1.9 2.7 43 40 3.3
Tom Steyer 00 21 14 38 25 1.0 1.1 4.4 0.3 0.0 2.0 1.0 1.6 1.7 20 1.1
Amy Klobuchar 00 14 28 68 20 2.9 3.0 2.2 2.7 0.0 1.6 2.6 4.4 11 24 2.9
Cory Booker 00 18 18 00 09 1.3 0.0 1.1 2.9 0.0 0.5 1.8 1.6 07 13 0.7
Other 00 00 17 00 00 1.1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 1.5 0.0 1.0 0.0
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Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate

Pete Buttigieg 5.9 3.5 143 3.9 4.0 18.8 3.5 15.6 14.5 0 3.1 3.4 9.4
Joe Biden 29.9 9.2 3.1 35.6 28.1 10.1 9.2 5.9 0.0 0 25.0 27.0 29.1
Don’t know 6.7 9.7 0.0 5.5 8.7 76 9.7 0.0 0.0 0 44 5.6 8.5
Elizabeth Warren 13.3 117 8.1 16.5 7.3 13.3 117 0.0 18.8 0 5.7 15.7 13.6
Bernie Sanders 25.2 471 5.0 23.1 27.2 29.7 47.1 9.6 0.0 0 34.8 30.4 17.6
Tulsi Gabbard 04 28 37.7 0.2 0.0 1.8 28 53.2 23.5 0 6.2 0.0 1.9
Michael Bloomberg 9.5 80 105 8.3 13.5 56 8.0 0.0 24.3 0 8.0 6.1 13.7
None of the above 3.2 57 82 0.8 8.1 20 5.7 15.8 0.0 0 5.7 3.2 3.2
Tom Steyer 14 00 132 1.8 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.8 100 3.4 1.9 0.8
Amy Klobuchar 28 0.0 0.0 1.9 1.4 9.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 1.8 3.1 2.3
Cory Booker 1.0 2.4 0.0 1.2 0.4 1.6 2.4 0.0 0.0 0 1.9 2.0 0.0
Other 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 1.5 0.0
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Q11A. [ASK IF Q11 = 1-15] Do you support [INSERT CANDIDATE FROM Q11] strongly, or only somewhat?

Percent

Strongly support 67

Somewhat support 32

Don’t know 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Strongly support 80.7 63.6 624 60.7 749 60.4 59.5 70.4 71.6 84.7 66.6 68.1 60.2 71.8 658 67.4
Somewhat support 19.3 36.4 36.8 351 24.1 38.7 38.6 29.0 28.4 15.3 324 314 38.6 275 327 32.6
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.8 4.2 1.0 0.9 1.9 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5 1.2 0.7 1.5 0.0

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Strongly support 68.7 63.7 21.9 74.1 57.5 68.2 63.7 42.9 0.0 0 65.5 67.5 66.3
Somewhat support  30.7 36.3 64.7 25.9 41.5 29.8 36.3 57.1 81.2 0 32.7 31.9 32.6
Don’t know 06 0.0 134 0.0 1.0 21 00 0.0 18.8 100 1.8 0.6 1.0
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Q12. [ASK IF Q10== “1. Democratic primary”] Now, I’'m going to read a list of candidates for the 2020 Democratic nomination
for U.S. Senate in Texas. Please tell me which one you would like to see as the Democratic Senate nominee. [RANDOMIZE 1-12]

Percent

M.J. Hegar 11

Cristina Tzintziin Ramirez 7

Don’t know 19

None of the above 17

Royce West 8

Chris Bell 5)

Sema Hernandez )

Other )

Amanda Edwards 6

Annie Garcia 4

Michael Cooper 5)

Adrian Ocegueda 2

Victor Hugo Harris )
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
M.J. Hegar 4.4 8.3 14.6 149 6.9 14.0 17.7 4.2 6.0 14.4 4.7 15.8 16.7 6.2 14.0 5.0
Cristina Tzintzin Ramirez 7.4 10.2 6.2 4.0 7.9 6.4 5.9 5.6 11.9 0.0 11.9 4.0 5.4 8.4 6.3 8.2
Don’t know 12.3 9.7 18.7 434 15.2 22.3 21.0 22.0 8.8 40.4 14.7 17.1 19.3 19.0 21.7 12.0
None of the above 13.0 18.4 24.3 6.1 17.5 17.1 15.3 16.9 19.1 22.9 19.7 16.7 14.7 19.2 172 18.1
Royce West 2.6 7.5 10.4 120 8.7 7.7 7.7 12.1 5.6 6.5 7.1 8.4 10.3 6.6 8.1 8.9
Chris Bell 4.3 6.3 3.3 4.7 4.2 4.7 1.7 7.9 6.5 0.0 4.9 5.0 6.7 2.8 3.7 6.6
Sema Hernandez 16.4 4.2 1.6 0.0 5.5 5.3 9.5 1.0 4.8 0.0 3.0 8.4 14 8.5 3.1 7.4
Other 7.8 1.9 6.1 5.1 7.3 3.7 6.0 3.6 7.2 0.0 3.6 7.7 6.9 4.1 5.4 5.6
Amanda Edwards 4.9 10.5 5.8 3.5 4.3 8.0 3.4 8.2 7.6 11.2 9.5 4.5 4.4 7.8 5.1 9.4
Annie Garcia 8.2 4.6 3.1 2.3 6.3 3.0 5.7 4.3 4.0 0.0 6.1 4.0 4.2 4.7 5.1 3.6
Michael Cooper 5.3 9.7 1.7 3.0 7.1 2.7 1.4 7.0 74 4.7 7.2 3.1 4.4 4.9 3.7 7.2
Adrian Ocegueda 3.7 2.5 1.7 0.0 2.8 14 0.0 3.1 4.5 0.0 3.3 1.1 2.1 2.0 1.7 2.9
Victor Hugo Harris 9.9 6.2 2.4 1.2 6.2 3.7 4.8 4.2 6.6 0.0 4.3 4.3 34 5.9 4.8 5.1
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Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate

M.J. Hegar 114 7.8 0.0 14.2 8.9 52 7.8 0.0 0.0 0 7.2 15.3 7.9
Cristina Tzintztin Ramirez 7.7 3.2 0.0 7.2 10.3 3.8 3.2 0.0 0.0 0 6.6 6.4 8.3
Don’t know 186 24.8 15.3 14.7 16.6 39.8 24.8 19.2 0.0 100 6.8 15.4 25.0
None of the above 15.7 28.7 33.1 10.9 25.7 14.8 28.7 22.4 51.5 0 24.6 14.4 18.1
Royce West 89 0.0 59 9.4 9.9 4.5 0.0 10.8 0.0 0 6.7 6.6 9.8
Chris Bell 48 28 0.0 6.5 2.9 2.0 28 0.0 0.0 0 3.8 3.4 6.1
Sema Hernandez 6.0 0.0 0.0 6.5 7.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 3.3 9.6 2.1
Other 5.7 3.8 0.0 4.6 3.2 15.3 3.8 0.0 0.0 0 4.9 7.2 3.9
Amanda Edwards 56 9.5 19.5 7.3 4.4 1.3 95 24.4 15.1 0 10.3 6.0 5.1
Annie Garcia 3.2 15.0 185 3.3 2.1 5.4 15.0 9.2 33.3 0 7.7 4.0 4.1
Michael Cooper 4.6 4.5 7.7 7.2 1.8 0.0 4.5 14.1 0.0 0 11.0 5.4 2.0
Adrian Ocegueda 23 0.0 0.0 2.3 2.7 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 3.0 1.9
Victor Hugo Harris 54 0.0 0.0 5.9 4.6 4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 7.1 3.4 5.5
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Q13A. How would you vote if the candidates were. .. The Republican Donald Trump and The Democrat Joe Biden

Percent

The Republican Donald Trump 51

The Democrat Joe Biden 46

Don’t know 3
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
1829 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
The Republican Donald Trump  37.8  48.8  53.8 56.9 54.2 48.1 65.4 14.9 34.0 54.9 45.8 55.7 47.9 54.0 55.5 37.6
The Democrat Joe Biden 58.7 49.2 423 403 426 48.8 32.7 80.3 60.3 42.1 49.9 42.2 48.5 43.1 422 56.4
Don’t know 3.5 2.0 39 238 3.3 3.1 1.9 4.8 5.7 3.0 4.3 2.0 3.5 2.8 2.3 6.0

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
The Republican Donald Trump  10.5 57.1 95.4 4.0 15.7 26.0 57.1 91.4 83.4 98.8 83.4 13.6 34.6
The Democrat Joe Biden 86.6 279 35 95.5 75.9 71.4 279 5.8 12.3 1.2 15.3 83.3 59.3
Don’t know 29 150 1.1 0.5 8.4 2.6 15.0 2.8 4.3 0.0 1.3 3.1 6.1
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Q13B. How would you vote if the candidates were. .. The Republican Donald Trump and The Democrat Elizabeth Warren

Percent

The Republican Donald Trump 52

The Democrat Elizabeth Warren 44

Don’t know 4
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Own Rent
The Republican Donald Trump 39.1 49.6 55.1 554 559 47.7 65.9 14.9 35.5 54.9 45.9 56.4 49.9 53.3  56.0 38.4
The Democrat Elizabeth Warren 57.9 48.6 40.6 38.5 39.0 49.5 31.0 81.0 58.7 42.1 51.0 40.3 44.8 44.2 403 57.2
Don’t know 3.0 1.8 4.3 6.2 5.1 2.8 3.2 4.1 5.8 3.0 3.1 3.3 5.3 2.5 3.7 44

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
The Republican Donald Trump 11.3 571 959 4.0 19.6 24.9 57.1 96.1 87.8 97.5 85.2 14.8 32.9
The Democrat Elizabeth Warren  83.6 304 3.2 94.1 75.2 58.8 304 3.9 8.5 2.0 13.5 81.4 59.4
Don’t know 50 125 09 1.9 5.3 16.3 125 0.0 3.7 0.5 1.3 3.8 7.7
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Q13C. How would you vote if the candidates were. .. The Republican Donald Trump and The Democrat Bernie Sanders

Percent

The Republican Donald Trump 50

The Democrat Bernie Sanders 47

Don’t know 3
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
1829 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
The Republican Donald Trump  30.2  45.9 54 57.7  55.2 44.4 64.6 9.8 32.8 54.9 41.1 56.4 49.1 49.9 54.6 35.6
The Democrat Bernie Sanders 69.8 50.4 43 36.6 422 51.7 33.1 83.1 64.2 39.2 54.6 42.1 46.0 48.3 427 59.4
Don’t know 0.0 3.7 3 5.7 2.6 3.9 2.4 7.1 3.1 5.9 4.3 1.5 4.8 1.8 2.8 5.1

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
The Republican Donald Trump  10.4 41.2 95.8 4.0 16.4 23.9 41.2 96.1 87.8 97.4 83.4 15.1 29.8
The Democrat Bernie Sanders 86.0 439 3.7 92.3 80.9 712 439 2.8 9.8 2.6 13.9 82.9 65.1
Don’t know 3.6 150 05 3.7 2.6 4.9 15.0 1.1 2.4 0.0 2.7 2.0 5.0
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Q13D. How would you vote if the candidates were. .. The Republican Donald Trump and The Democrat Pete Buttigieg

Percent

The Republican Donald Trump 51

The Democrat Pete Buttigieg 43

Don’t know 6
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
1829 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
The Republican Donald Trump  39.1  47.3  56.3 54.5 55.5 47.6 65.0 16.4 35.8 54.9 46.4 55.4 48.2 54.4  55.6 38.0
The Democrat Pete Buttigieg 51.9 45.5 404 377 385 46.5 30.3 76.2 56.5 36.5 45.9 40.7 46.3 39.2 389 54.8
Don’t know 9.0 7.2 33 7.8 6.0 5.9 4.8 7.5 7.6 8.6 7.8 3.9 5.5 6.4 5.5 7.2

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
The Republican Donald Trump  11.7 51.9 96.0 4.4 20.0 249 519 96.1 85.0 98.3 85.0 14.1 33.1
The Democrat Pete Buttigieg 79.9 327 28 89.1 68.7 64.3 32.7 3.9 9.4 1.2 11.9 79.6 57.3
Don’t know 85 154 1.2 6.5 114 10.8 154 0.0 5.6 0.5 3.1 6.3 9.6
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Q14. Based on what you know, do you think that Donald Trump should be removed from office by the United States Senate?
(Registered Voters)

Percent

Yes 45

No 45

Unsure 8

Don’t know 2
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Yes 59.7 48.2 39.0 369 39.2 49.4 324 75.5 54.6 46.9 52.8 39.6 41.8 47.3  40.2 56.9
No 25.2 41.8 53.1 55.6 53.0 39.2 59.8 11.0 33.2 43.5 35.1 52.1 48.4 43.0 522 31.0
Unsure 13.1 8.2 6.3 4.0 5.4 9.5 7.5 7.8 9.7 0.0 9.5 6.9 6.9 8.2 5.9 11.3
Don’t know 2.0 1.9 1.6 3.5 2.4 1.9 0.3 5.7 2.5 9.6 2.5 1.3 2.9 1.5 1.6 0.8

Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Yes 76.4 50.2 7.3 86.1 61.7 72.7  50.2 9.5 11.6 5.2 20.7 71.8 56.2
No 16.0 26.2 87.3 9.1 26.3 18.6 26.2 80.8 76.2 92.9 75.1 18.2 30.5
Unsure 6.5 20.2 4.4 3.7 12.0 5.4 20.2 4.7 11.2 2.0 3.6 8.4 11.0
Don’t know 1.2 3.4 1.1 1.1 0.0 3.3 3.4 5.0 1.0 0.0 0.6 1.6 2.2
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SECTION II: PERSONAL ECONOMIC PERCEPTIONS

Q15. Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a
year ago?

Percent

Better off 39

Worse off 25

About the same 35

Don’t know 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Own Rent
Better off 23.6 34.6 44.9 552 414 36.2 52.6 13.1 32.4 25.2 28.8 46.9 44.9 34.9 46.5 27.1
Worse off 36.0 27.4 21.6 139 233 27.1 16.1 41.9 32.1 21.3 31.2 20.1 18.5 29.6  20.7 33.3
About the same  38.7 37.6 328 27.6 34.2 35.1 30.3 41.9 34.5 52.7 38.8 32.3 34.9 345  32.0 39.5
Don’t know 1.7 0.4 0.7 3.3 1.0 1.6 1.1 3.2 1.0 0.8 1.2 0.7 1.7 1.1 0.7 0.1

Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Better off 16.5 20.2 74.0 19.4 16.1 10.2  20.2 64.3 53.2 88.3 64.9 19.8 25.1
Worse off 40.3 331 5.1 38.1 41.0 44.2  33.1 9.3 8.4 2.0 14.6 34.3 31.6
About the same 41.8 45.1 20.7 41.1 41.5 44.0 45.1 25.3 38.4 9.7 20.3 43.5 42.7
Don’t know 1.4 1.5 02 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 2.5 0.6
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Q16. Do you think Texas’s economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?

Percent

Better off 49

Worse off 14

About the same 36

Don’t know 2
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >$40K College No College Own Rent
Better off 32.7 44.3 584 599 552 424 56.0 28.1 424 70.1 374 58.5 60.7 41.2  56.9 36.8
Worse off 21.4 14.8 10.9 6.2 128 14.5 10.6 21.0 17.0 3.7 19.0 9.2 7.8 174 10.2 19.9
About the same 44.1 40.3 29.4 30.6 30.7 41.3 32.5 47.3 38.7 26.2 41.9 314 30.4 39.6 321 42.9
Don’t know 1.7 0.6 1.3 3.3 1.3 1.8 0.9 3.6 1.9 0.0 1.7 0.8 1.1 1.8 0.8 0.4

Party ID Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Better off 33.3 33.0 755 29.8 32.3 43.1  33.0 71.6 59.7 85.1 65.1 35.1 42.1
Worse off 179 21.2 4.6 19.7 14.8 185 21.2 6.1 10.5 1.1 6.7 21.3 15.8
About the same 46.9 44.7 19.3 47.3 52.3 377 44.7 22.4 29.9 12.7 27.4 40.5 41.8
Don’t know 1.9 1.1 0.6 3.2 0.6 0.7 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.8 3.1 0.3
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Q17. Now thinking about you and your family’s economic situation, would you say that you are better off, worse off, or about the
same economically compared to a year ago?

Percent

Better off 36

Worse off 21

About the same 42

Don’t know 1
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Own Rent
Better off 35.4 37.3 36.2 35.3 40.0 32.5 38.6 26.0 35.2 43.0 29.4 43.7 39.8 33.9 40.6 29.7
Worse off 23.3 24.0 19.2 13.6 18.9 22.1 19.4 24.2 22.4 11.5 27.6 14.1 15.0 24.1 147 31.0
About the same 39.6 38.1 44.3 499  40.3 44.6 41.9 46.2 41.3 45.5 41.9 41.8 44.5 41.1 446 39.3
Don’t know 1.7 0.6 03 1.3 0.8 0.9 0.2 3.6 1.0 0.0 1.1 0.4 0.8 0.9 0.0 0.0

Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Better off 25.4 240 55.6 27.0 28.4 16.9 24.0 44.7 44.8 65.0 52.0 27.1 27.0
Worse off 233 352 9.2 24.5 21.0 24.0 35.2 17.2 11.7 5.2 11.7 26.3 26.1
About the same 50.6 39.6 35.2 47.4 50.6 58.2  39.6 38.2 43.5 29.8 36.4 44.9 46.8
Don’t know 0.7 11 0.0 1.1 0.0 1.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.1
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Q18. Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same
economically?

Percent

Better off 46

Worse off 25

About the same 23

Don’t know )
Age Group Gender Race Income College Home Ownership
18-29 30-44 45-64 654+ Male Female White Black/AA Hispanic Other <$40K >8$40K College No College Own Rent
Better off 46.8 51.9 45.3 385 47.6 45.1 44.9 51.5 50.0 26.7 43.9 51.0 43.8 479 45.6 49.5
Worse off 28.7 25.4 229 2377 23.7 26.4 26.2 26.2 22.7 28.5 29.3 20.4 24.0 25.8 234 28.3
About the same 19.7 21.5 26.3 24.6 22.4 23.9 22.2 16.0 24.2 36.5 23.8 22.9 26.5 21.0 24.1 21.7
Don’t know 4.9 1.2 5.5 13.2 6.3 4.6 6.7 6.3 3.1 8.4 2.9 5.7 5.7 5.3 6.9 0.5

Party 1D Party ID Strength Ideology

Dem Ind Rep Strong Dem Weak Dem Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep Weak Rep Strong Rep Conservative Liberal Moderate
Better off 42,9 39.6 544 43.0 44.1 40.8 39.6 48.1 45.5 61.3 52.6 43.7 42.1
Worse off 29.1 30.1 183 29.3 29.7 27.9 30.1 19.8 27.3 13.0 16.2 29.6 31.7
About the same  23.0 26.7 21.3 23.5 23.2 21.6 26.7 23.6 23.8 19.2 25.9 22.0 21.3
Don’t know 49 3.7 6.0 4.2 3.0 9.7 3.7 8.5 3.4 6.6 5.2 4.6 4.9
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